
BEFORE 
THE PUBLIC UTILITIES COMMISSION OF OHIO 

 
In the matter of the Application of Duke 
Energy Ohio, Inc. for an Energy 
Efficiency Cost Recovery Mechanism and 
for Approval of Additional Programs for 
Inclusion in its Existing Portfolio. 

) 
) 
) 
) 
) 

 
Case No. 11-4393-EL-RDR 
 
 

 
 

NOTICE OF WITHDRAWAL OF COUNSEL 
AND 

 DESIGNATION OF COUNSEL OF RECORD  
BY 

THE OFFICE OF THE OHIO CONSUMERS’ COUNSEL 
 

 
The Office of the Ohio Consumers’ Counsel, in accordance with Ohio Adm. Code 

4901-1-08, hereby provides notice of the withdrawal of Jeffrey L. Small from the above-

captioned case.  Also, OCC designates Melissa R. Yost as its counsel of record, in 

accordance with Ohio Adm. Code 4901-1-08.  Accordingly, service of documents and 

other matters should now be directed to Melissa R. Yost. 

  Respectfully submitted, 

BRUCE J. WESTON 
 
/s/ Melissa R. Yost__________________ 
Melissa R. Yost, Counsel of Record 
Assistant Consumers’ Counsel 
 
Office of the Ohio Consumers’ Counsel 
10 West Broad Street, Suite 1800 
Columbus, OH  43215 
614-466-1291 - Yost 
yost@occ.state.oh.us 
 
 

 

mailto:yost@occ.state.oh.us


 

CERTIFICATE OF SERVICE 
 

I hereby certify that a copy of the foregoing Notice of Withdrawal of Counsel and 

Designation of Counsel of Record was served via electronic service upon the parties this 

18th day of April 2012.   

 
 /s/ Melissa R. Yost_______________ 
 Melissa R. Yost 
 Assistant Consumers’ Counsel 

 
SERVICE LIST 

 
 
 

DUKE ENERGY OHIO, INC 
 
Elizabeth H. Watts 
Associate General Counsel 
Amy B. Spiller 
Deputy General Counsel 
Duke Energy Shared Services, Inc. 
155 East Broad Street, 21st Fl. 
Columbus, OH 43215 
Elizabeth.Watts@duke-energy.com 
Amy.Spiller@duke-energy.com 
 

OHIO ATTORNEY GENERAL FOR 
STAFF 
 
Devin Parram 
Attorney General's Office 
Public Utilities Commission of Ohio 
180 E. Broad St., 6th Fl. 
Columbus, OH 43215 
Devin.Parram@puc.state.oh.us 
 
 

PEOPLE WORKING COOPERATIVELY, 
INC. 
 
Mary Christensen 
Christensen & Christensen LLP 
8760 Orion Place, Suite 300 
Columbus, OH 43240 
Mchristensen@columbuslaw.org 
 

VECTREN RETAIL, LLC 
 
 
Joseph M. Clark 
6641 North High Street, Suite 200 
Worthington, OH 43085 
jmclark@vectren.com 
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OHIO ENERGY GROUP 
 
David F. Boehm 
Michael L. Kurtz 
Jody M. Kyler 
BOEHM, KURTZ & LOWRY 
36 East Seventh Street, Suite 1510 
Cincinnati, OH 45202 
dboehm@BKLlawfirm.com 
mkurtz@BKLlawfirm.com 
jkyler@BKLlawfirm.com 
 
 

OHIO PARTNERS FOR AFFORDABLE 
ENERGY 
 
Colleen L, Mooney 
231 West Lima Street 
Findlay, OH 45839-1793 
Cmooney2@columbus.rr.com 
 
 

ENVIRONMENTAL LAW & POLICY 
CENTER 
 
Tara C. Santarelli 
Environmental Law & Policy Center 
1207 Grandview Ave., Suite 201 
Columbus, OH 43212 
tsantarelli@elpc.org 
 

ATTORNEY FOR THE SIERRA CLUB 
 
Henry W. Eckhart 
1200 Chambers Road, Suite 106 
Columbus, Ohio  43212-1703 
henryeckhart@aol.com 
 
 
 

ATTORNEYS FOR THE OHIO 
ENVIRONMENTAL COUNSEL 
 
Trent A. Dougherty 
Nolan Moser 
Cathryn N. Loucas 
1207 Grandview Avenue, Suite 201 
Columbus, Ohio  43212-3449 
trent@theoec.org 
Nolan@theoec.org 
cathy@theoec.org 
 

NATURAL RESOURCES DEFENSE 
COUNCIL 
 
Christopher J. Allwein 
Williams, Allwein and Moser LLC 
1373 Grandview Avenue, Suite 212 
Columbus, Ohio  43212 
callwein@wamenergylaw.com 
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CC: Christine.Pirik@puc.state.oh.us 

Katie.Stenman@puc.state.oh.us 
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This foregoing document was electronically filed with the Public Utilities 

Commission of Ohio Docketing Information System on 

4/18/2012 12:26:50 PM

in

Case No(s). 11-4393-EL-RDR

Summary: Notice Notice of Withdrawal of Counsel and Designation of Counsel of Record by
the Office of the Ohio Consumers' Counsel electronically filed by Ms. Deb J. Bingham on
behalf of Yost, Melissa R. Ms.
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